]

In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQ02

the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and -
e sz mnne. Notice of statement of affairs

Insalvency Act 1986.

Companies House

AR

07/09/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number WEF’?’?WEW

= Filling in this form

Company name in full ‘ Payerise Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | Michael Colin John

Surname l Sanders

Liquidator’'s address

Building namelnurnberi New Bridge Street House

Street ’ 30 - 34 New Bridge Street

Post town '{ London

County/Region ’

e [E[€[4 (V] [8[8[3

Country

n Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s} Adrian Paul og::‘:;;:‘g:ig:;"t; rell s about
Surname Dante another liquidator.

H Liquidator's address ©

Building namelnumber‘ New Bridge Street House @ Other liquidator

Street ‘ 30 - 34 New Bridge Street aurigt?eli ;:;tlgt;? el s b
Post town ; London

County/Region [

wote— [E[cla[v] [6[8[s

Country 1

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

slo [ol8 [2l0f10s

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

0O Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 93(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

Signature date

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Mackie, James

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

“mEmhTe Maclntyre Hudson LLP

Address

New Bridge Street House
[ 30 - 34 New Bridge Street

Post town

London

County/Reqon

== [efcfalv] [e[B]s

[ Country

|DX

Telephone

0207 429 4100
Checklist

We may return forms completed incarrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshause.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has heen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Payerise Limited

on the 30 August 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,

Full Name . J,fTLi\B'G\l - §ETTRUN.
Signed ( ﬂ E
28 8410

Dated




Payerise Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 August 2018

A- Summary of Assets
Estimsted to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £ —
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject ta floating charge:
Corporation tax refund 761,321.41 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 1,115,352.38 1,115,362.38
Debt due from Group Companies 631,982.48 Uincortain
Debt due from Its a Monthly Thing Ltd 13,723,428.00 Uncertsin
Debt due from HWGA Partners Ltd 5,048,000.00 Uncartain
Debt due from Fortress Pay Limited 35,33347 Uncertain
Debt due from IFL Businass Services Lid 213,766.17 Uncertain
Uncharged assets:

1,115,352.30

Estimated fotal assets avallable for preferentlal creditors

g04.13

Signature ( EI* J ( Data



" Payerise Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 August 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated fotal assets avallable for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 1,115,352.39
Liabilities
Proferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hot Pay Uncettain
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferentlal creditors 1,115,352.39
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 16 September 2003 Floating Charga Creditors
Barclays Bank PLC Uncertain
NI
1,115,352.39
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabte (1o carry forward) NI
Estimated total assets avallable for fioating charge holders 1.115,352.35
Debis secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,115,352.39
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (brought down} NI
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1.115,352.38
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall fo fleating charge holders)
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 1,357,797.52
HM Revenue & Customns-VAT 2,686,522.40
Debt due to PRG Group Limited 18,771,426.00
Debt due to Group Companies 349,654.24
23.165,400.16
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) {22,050,047.77)
Estimated deficiencylsurplus as regards creditors {22,050,047.77)
Issued and cailed up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
_ 1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {22.050,048.77)

Date 3 b 0&' LQ

Signature

vl
AL



9594 9102 1snbny g8 BO'SL0Z “49A 108 SdI Hio 4 oy
aneulis
31°00¢'981'c2 Buirejot s9kguA 9
06'902G1E SOF £131 ‘uspleiy meN ‘pecy aquoo) 8 pallw 981 @sueled £0d0
RAATANA SOF €1 ‘USPIBN MON ‘PEOY 8qW00D $9 payw g9 aslefed 20d
10°629'1 SOY €15 "USPIEIN MBN ‘PROY SGW00D ¥ pepwIT |9 esleled L0dD
0092’ 12L'8]) SO €131 'UeDeiy MeN 'PROY -aqWeaD +§ dnols DYd 00d0
0¥'225'989'C Qv .7 'wodioar ‘senon ueiley Lool4 yg ‘suopeledg Aoueatosul {1vA) swiolsny @ anusAad WH ZOHD
TG ieLiee'sy ZZ\ 862N ‘auAl uodn sjiseomaN 'uCiaqBUOT ‘MBIA did UoIUSY ‘Z0ZEdR Wooy {3AVd) SWosng B snusasd WH LOHD
¥ ss2Ippy AueN Ay
sioypai Avedwod - g
pejuT aspekeg

d'11 UoSpny A[uUIew



96291 9102 1wnbiry 08 0102 49A OB Sd)
M/«M . arpubis
b on':
000 00 Bupjeye), sepnuz ARuIpIQ |
} ' . ‘
00’k AlBUIDIO 0¥ £1X ‘A8Ung ‘uspiB MaN 'PBCY SW00:) +RALBREENIANAML INLY LBLTBUOD J 00LH
dnpejun emeysaed seseyg  ONEA
Juy Kol dn peRY O ON jupwoN  edAy ssaippy
BveN Aoy
sloployaieyg - 9
pajlwi asuafed
d11 Uospny aiAjujony



gioz ey
vl G102 1anBay O¢ 60°850¢ “Jan TS 8dl N

M \* K\Y aineudis

00°0 00°0 000 Buyeso) sezuz 0

3 i0), 3o9sun 30id ssaIppy BlEN Aoyt

$30)9311Q ® S99fojdwy - sloy[pein Auedwo) - L8
pajwi asuaked
4717 uospny sufjuiowly




Yo'y} 9102 18NENY 06 60°G10Z 1A TOS Sell ei0 ¢ otug

V/ﬁ ] aumeuBig

00°0 Buyjiejo, sepuz ¢

3 sspIppy alueN Aoy

SI0}ipal) Jewnsuon - sIojperd Auedwos) - 7g
pojjui esuehey
7171 uospny eafguidey



